REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

NATIONAL MUSEUM

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH PhilGEPS TEMPLATE
NATIONAL MUSEUM

This is to certify that the NATIONAL MUSEUM, for the period beginning January 2014 to December 31,
2014, has posted the Invitation to Bid (ITB), Requests for Quotation (RFQ), Notices of Awards/Bid
Results, Approved Contracts and Purchase Orders /Notice to Proceed for all the projects below at the
Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS), to wit:

PHILGEPS Published Bid Notice | Published Date | Date of Posting Bid Notice REMARKS
Reference Date of Tltle of Notice of of Status
Number Invitation to Award P.O./Approved
Bid/REI/RFQ Contract

*Please see attached file

This is to further certify that the list includes all projects procured by National Museum as of December
2014.

This certification is being issued to attest to the truth and accuracy of all foregoing based on available
records and information that can be verified with the PhilGEPS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto affixed our signatures on the 19" day August 2015, Manila.

BAUTISTA

Director IV

National Museum Bids and Awards Committee Head Of Procuring Entity

MUSEUM OF THE FILIPINO PEOPLE
P. Burgos Street, Manila 1000 e Tel. No.: 527-1215 e

NATIONAL ART GALLERY
E-mail: directornmph@yahoo.com; www. nationalmuseum.gov.ph

Fax No.: 527-0306 e
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NATIONAL MUSEUM

PAMBANSANG MUSEO

NATIONAL MUSEUM PROCUREMENT GENERAL SERVICES as of December 31, 2014

PHILGEPS Date of Posting Bid Notice Title Closing Date DATE OF DATE OF POSTING OF Bid Notice Status Created by REMARKS
REFERENCE NO. of Invitation to POSTING OF P.O./APPROVED
BID/REI NOTICE OF CONTRACT AND NOTICE
AWARD TO PROCEED
Janitorial Servicers for Public Restrooms for ' Award Notice and NTP posted in
2549821 19/02/2014 NAG & MFP Buildings 17/03/2014 6-Feb-15 6-Feb-15 Awarded userid -
2603307 2/4/2014 Janitorial Services for Regional Branches 10/4/2014 6-Feb-15 6-Feb-15 Awarded userid Award:otiee and NTP posted in
PhilGEPS: 843037
3D High Definition Laser Scanning Services of FU—— T ol
2603918 4/4/2014 | Heritage Structures Declared as NCT and ICP 11/4/2014 2-Feb-15 2-Feb-15 Awarded userid g P:'IZ::;' 83951"8“ e
in Bohol & Samar Affected by Calamities . ’
Janitorial Services for the Old Legislative AT T costedt
2751692 25/07/2014 |Building (NAG), Old Finance Building (MFP) and|  13/08/2014 17-Dec-14 17-Dec-14 Awarded userid is P::;:;‘ 81822";5 ki
Planetarium Building ; 3
Security & Protection of All NM Properties and Po— NP Eeted
2756840 30/07/2014 Employees Both of the Main Offices and 18/08/2014 29-Dec-14 29-Dec-14 Awarded userid gl
Regional Branches All Over the Philippines ! d
Fabrication and Deli f Ten (10) pcs of i i
2770443 8/8/2014 rication and Delivery of Ten (10) p 27/08/2014 29-Dec-14 29-Dec-14 Awarded userid Piivand hitice snd ¥ ested I

CAST IRON MARKER

PhilGEPS: 823329




Projects for Supplies & Equipment (Public Bidding) Posted in PhilGEPS

PhilGEPS | Published Date Bid Notice Title Closing Date Published Date of Posting |Bid Notice Remarks
# | Reference| of Invitation to Date of Notice | of P.O. / Approved| Status
Number | Bid / REI /RFQ of Award Contract
112716912 |July 2, 2014 Supply and Delivery of 19,600 Pieces July 18,2014 |Nov. 28, 2014 |[Nov. 28, 2014 Awarded |Award notice and
Museum Grade Specimen Jars NTP posted in
PhilGEPS
2 12801996 |August 30,2014 |Supply delivery and installation of lightings Sept. 26, 2014 Failed | Bid Failure posted
and fixtures at the National Art Gallery in PhilGEPS
Hallways to be used as exhibition areas
3 12895379 |October 29, 2014 |Supply and delivery of Motor Vehicles Nov. 18, 2014 Failed | Bid Failure posted
in PhilGEPS
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CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE
PhilGEPS Posting

This is to certify that the National Museum, for the period beginning January 2, 2014 up to December 31, 2014, has posted the Invitations to Bid (ITB), Requests for
Expression of Interest (REl), Requests for Quotation (RFQ), Notices of Award/Bid Results, the Actual Approved/Awarded Contracts and Netices to Proceed/Purchase Orders
(P.O.s)for all the projects listed below at the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System {PhilGEPS), to wit:

# Ref. No.

1 2246756
2 2584493
3 2591649
4 2591583
5 2301495
6 2658706
7 2682488
8 2732897
8 2187113
9 2750378
10 2771716
11 2771782
12 2726232
13 2357588
14 2776935
15 2793259
16 2793233
17 894160
18 2835328
19 2823672
20 2823754
21 2823792
22 2943511

Date of

Posting of
Invitation tar

BID/REI Bid Notice Title
5/31/2013 Continuation of the Rehabilitation of NM-Fort Pifar Branch Museum
3/18/2014 Repainting of National Art Gallery and Museum of the Filipino People Exterior Walls
3/22/2014 Rehabilitation of Planetarium Building
3/22/2014 Rehabilitation of Angono Petroglyphs Branch Museum
7/18/2014 Continuation of Conversion of the Old Provincial Carcel Project-Phase 2
5/18/2014 Rehabilitation of Magsingal Branch Museum
6/5/2014 Preservation and Site Development of Malagoniong Stone Bridge
7/11/2014 Preservation and Site Development of Malagonlong Stone Bridge
3/26/2014 Cont. of the Enhancement of the National Art Gallery Storages and Laboratories

. 7/24/2014 Rehabilitation of Butuan Archaeological Site Museum

8/8/2014 Continuation of Site Development of NAG Grounds
8/12/2014 Continuation of Site Development of MFP Grounds
7/8/2014 Continuation of Site Development of NAG & MFP Grounds

9/4/2013 Cont. of Renovation of the Museum of Natural History(Old DOT Bldg.:Package | Add! Retrofitting Works)
8/13/2014 Const. of Temporary Storage and Lab. for Lobos, Maribojoc, Loon & Cortes Church in Bohol

8/23/2014 Const. of Temporary Storage & Laboratory for Guiuan Church, Samar
8/23/2014 Rehabilitation of Museum of the Filipino People
Emergency Shoring of Bohol Churches Affected by 7.2 Mag. Earthquake in Bohol

9/23/2014 Continuation of Rehab. Of Zamboanga Branch Museum(Rehab. Of Exterior Wall Plastering)

9/13/2014 Fencing Land Devt.& Landscaping including Estab of Nursery for NM Batanes

9/13/2014 Rehab. Of Planetariunt Bldg.(Prov. of Green Roof & Landscaping of Planetarium Ground)

9/23/2014 Rehabilitation of Palawan Branch
11/22/2014 Cont. Of Renovation of NMNM Bldg. Package 2

Closing Date

10/21/2014
4/1/2014
4/14/2014
4/14/2014
8/30/2014
6/13/2014
6/13/2014
7/25/2014
5/20/2014
8/14/2014
8/28/2014
8/28/2014
7/23/2014
10/31/2014
9/2/2014
9/16/2014
9/16/2014

10/15/2014
9/30/2014
9/30/2014

10/15/2014

12/18/2014

Date of
Posting of
Notice of

Award

1/31/2015

12/5/2014

12/3/2014
11/28/2014
12/20/2014
11/28/2014

n/a

12/5/2014

1/31/2015
12/17/2014

12/17/2014
12/17/2014
2/3/2015
12/20/2014
12/20/2014
5/6/2015
20-Aug-15
2/16/2015
2/16/2015
2/16/2015

Date of
Posting of

P.O./Approved Bid Notice
Contract and Status

Notice to
Proceed
1/31/2015 Awarded
12/5/2014 Awarded
12/3/2014 Awarded
11/28/2014 Awarded
12/20/2014 Awarded
11/28/2014 Awarded
n/a failed
12/5/2014 Awarded
1/31/2015 Awarded
12/12/2014 Awarded
clesed
closed
11/25/2014 Awarded
12/17/2014 Awarded
2/3/2015 Awarded
12/20/2014 Awarded
12/20/2014 Awarded
5/6/2015 Awarded
20-Aug-15 Awarded
2/16/2015 Awarded
2/16/2015 Awarded
2/16/2015 Awarded
failed

Remarks*

AMP-Nego
completed
completed
completed
AMP-Nego
completed
for re-bidding
completed
on-going
on-going
failed
failed
completed
AMP-Nego
completed
completed
on-geing:
on-going
on-going
on-going:
on-going
on-going
for re-bidding



