

## **NATIONAL MUSEUM**

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

## CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH PhilGEPS TEMPLATE NATIONAL MUSEUM

This is to certify that the NATIONAL MUSEUM, for the period beginning January 2014 to December 31, 2014, has posted the Invitation to Bid (ITB), Requests for Quotation (RFQ), Notices of Awards/Bid Results, Approved Contracts and Purchase Orders /Notice to Proceed for all the projects below at the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS), to wit:

PHILGEPS Reference Number	Published Date of Invitation to Bid/REI/RFQ	Bid Notice TItle	Published Date of Notice of Award	Date of Posting of P.O./Approved Contract	Bid Notice Status	REMARKS

<sup>\*</sup>Please see attached file

This is to further certify that the list includes all projects procured by National Museum as of December 2014.

This certification is being issued to attest to the truth and accuracy of all foregoing based on available records and information that can be verified with the PhilGEPS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto affixed our signatures on the 19<sup>th</sup> day August 2015, Manila.

ANGEL P. BAUTISTA

National Museum Bids and Awards Committee

EREMY BARNS

Director IV

Head Of Procuring Entity



NATIONAL MUSEUM PROCUREMENT GENERAL SERVICES as of December 31, 2014

PHILGEPS REFERENCE NO.	Date of Posting of Invitation to BID/REI	Bid Notice Title	Closing Date	DATE OF POSTING OF NOTICE OF AWARD	DATE OF POSTING OF P.O./APPROVED CONTRACT AND NOTICE TO PROCEED	Bid Notice Status	Created by	REMARKS
2549821	19/02/2014	Janitorial Servicers for Public Restrooms for NAG & MFP Buildings	17/03/2014	6-Feb-15	6-Feb-15	Awarded	userid	Award Notice and NTP posted in PhilGEPS:
2603307	2/4/2014	Janitorial Services for Regional Branches	10/4/2014	6-Feb-15	6-Feb-15	Awarded	userid	Award Notice and NTP posted in PhilGEPS: 843037
2603918	4/4/2014	3D High Definition Laser Scanning Services of Heritage Structures Declared as NCT and ICP in Bohol & Samar Affected by Calamities	11/4/2014	2-Feb-15	2-Feb-15	Awarded	userid	Award Notice and NTP posted in PhilGEPS: 839518
2751692	25/07/2014	Janitorial Services for the Old Legislative Building (NAG), Old Finance Building (MFP) and Planetarium Building	13/08/2014	17-Dec-14	17-Dec-14	Awarded	userid	Award Notice and NTP posted in PhilGEPS: 818229
2756840	30/07/2014	Security & Protection of All NM Properties and Employees Both of the Main Offices and Regional Branches All Over the Philippines	18/08/2014	29-Dec-14	29-Dec-14	Awarded	userid ·	Award Notice and NTP posted in PhilGEPS: 823365
2770443	8/8/2014	Fabrication and Delivery of Ten (10) pcs of CAST IRON MARKER	27/08/2014	29-Dec-14	29-Dec-14	Awarded	userid	Award Notice and NTP posted in PhilGEPS: 823329

## Projects for Supplies & Equipment (Public Bidding) Posted in PhilGEPS

	PhilGEPS	Published Date	Bid Notice Title	Closing Date	Published	Date of Posting	Bid Notice	Remarks
#	Reference	of Invitation to			Date of Notice	of P.O. / Approved	Status	
	Number	Bid / REI /RFQ			of Award	Contract		
1	2716912	July 2, 2014	Supply and Delivery of 19,600 Pieces Museum Grade Specimen Jars	July 18, 2014	Nov. 28, 2014	Nov. 28, 2014		Award notice and NTP posted in PhilGEPS
2	2801996	August 30, 2014	Supply delivery and installation of lightings and fixtures at the National Art Gallery Hallways to be used as exhibition areas	Sept. 26, 2014			Failed	Bid Failure posted in PhilGEPS
3	2895379	October 29, 2014	Supply and delivery of Motor Vehicles	Nov. 18, 2014			Failed	Bid Failure posted in PhilGEPS

## CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE PhilGEPS Posting

This is to certify that the National Museum, for the period beginning January 2, 2014 up to December 31, 2014, has posted the Invitations to Bid (ITB), Requests for Expression of Interest (REI), Requests for Quotation (RFQ), Notices of Award/Bid Results, the Actual Approved/Awarded Contracts and Notices to Proceed/Purchase Orders (P.O.s) for all the projects listed below at the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (Philippine Government Electronic Procurement Electronic Proc

		Without 1			Date of		
		- management of the second of			Posting of		
#	Ref. No.	Date of	Closing Date	Date of	P.O./Approved	Bid Notice	Remarks*
		Posting of	Closing Date	Posting of	Contract and	Status	Remains
		Invitation to:  BID/REI  Bid Notice Title		Notice of	Notice to		
1	2246756			Award	Proceed		
1	2246756	5/31/2013 Continuation of the Rehabilitation of NM-Fort Pilar Branch Museum	10/21/2014	1/31/2015	1/31/2015 A		AMP-Nego
2	2584493	3/18/2014 Repainting of National Art Gallery and Museum of the Filipino People Exterior Walls	4/1/2014	12/5/2014	12/5/2014 A	warded	completed
3	2591649	3/22/2014 Rehabilitation of Planetarium Building	4/14/2014	12/3/2014	12/3/2014 A	warded	completed
4	2591583	3/22/2014 Rehabilitation of Angono Petroglyphs Branch Müseum	4/14/2014	11/28/2014	11/28/2014 A	warded	completed
5	2301495	7/18/2014 Continuation of Conversion of the Old Provincial Carcel Project-Phase 2	8/30/2014	12/20/2014	12/20/2014 A	warded	AMP-Nego
6	2658706	5/18/2014 Rehabilitation of Magsingal Branch Museum	6/13/2014	11/28/2014	11/28/2014 A	warded	completed
7	2682488	6/5/2014 Preservation and Site Development of Malagonlong Stone Bridge	6/13/2014	n/a	n/a fa	ailed	for re-bidding
8	2732897	7/11/2014 Preservation and Site Development of Malagonlong Stone Bridge	7/25/2014	12/5/2014	12/5/2014 A	warded	completed
8	2187113	3/26/2014 Cont. of the Enhancement of the National Art Gallery Storages and Laboratories	5/20/2014	1/31/2015	1/31/2015 A	warded	on-going
9	2750378	7/24/2014 Rehabilitation of Butuan Archaeological Site Museum	8/14/2014	12/17/2014	12/12/2014 A	warded	on-going
10	2771716	8/8/2014 Continuation of Site Development of NAG Grounds	8/28/2014		cle		failed
11	2771782	8/12/2014 Continuation of Site Development of MFP Grounds	8/28/2014		cle	osed	failed
12	2726232	7/8/2014 Continuation of Site Development of NAG & MFP Grounds	7/23/2014	12/17/2014	11/25/2014 Av	warded	completed
13	2357588	9/4/2013 Cont. of Renovation of the Museum of Natural History(Old DOT Bldg.:Package   Addl Retrofitting Works)	10/31/2014	12/17/2014	12/17/2014 Av		AMP-Nego
14	2776935	8/13/2014 Const. of Temporary Storage and Lab. for Lobos, Maribojoc, Loon & Cortes Church in Bohol	9/2/2014	2/3/2015	2/3/2015 Av		completed
15	2793259	8/23/2014 Const. of Temporary Storage & Laboratory for Guiuan Church, Samar	9/16/2014	12/20/2014	12/20/2014 Av		completed
16	2793233	8/23/2014 Rehabilitation of Museum of the Filipino People	9/16/2014	12/20/2014	12/20/2014 Av		on-going:
17	894160	Emergency Shoring of Bohol Churches Affected by 7.2 Mag. Earthquake in Bohol		5/6/2015	5/6/2015 Av		on-going
18	2835328	9/23/2014 Continuation of Rehab. Of Zamboanga Branch Museum(Rehab. Of Exterior Wall Plastering)	10/15/2014	20-Aug-15	20-Aug-15 Av		on-going
19	2823672	9/13/2014 Fencing Land Devt.& Landscaping including Estab of Nursery for NM Batanes	9/30/2014	2/16/2015	2/16/2015 Av		on-going
20	2823754	9/13/2014 Rehab. Of Planetarium Bldg.(Prov. of Green Roof & Landscaping of Planetarium Ground)	9/30/2014	2/16/2015	2/16/2015 Aw		on-going
21	2823792	9/23/2014 Rehabilitation of Palawan Branch	10/15/2014	2/16/2015	2/16/2015 Av		on-going
22	2943511	11/22/2014 Cont. Of Renovation of NMNM Bldg. Package 2	12/18/2014	-/ 10/ 2013			for re-bidding
			72/10/2014		Ida	iicu	ior re-blading